
 

  

 
 
 
 

2024 INTERSTATE 19X 
Parts Book 

 

 
 

  



 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 
 

APPLIANCES ............................................................................................... 1 

AIR CONDITIONER ........................................................................................................................................................................ 1 
GENERATOR ................................................................................................................................................................................ 1 
MICROWAVE AND COOKTOP .......................................................................................................................................................... 2 
REFRIGERATOR ............................................................................................................................................................................ 2 
FURNACE/WATER HEATER, LP ....................................................................................................................................................... 3 
FURNACE/WATER HEATER, E1 PACKAGE OPTION .............................................................................................................................. 5 

EXTERIOR SHELL ......................................................................................... 7 

EXTERIOR COMPONENTS, LP MODEL ............................................................................................................................................... 7 
EXTERIOR COMPONENTS, E1 PACKAGE OPTION ................................................................................................................................. 9 
BODY MOLDINGS ....................................................................................................................................................................... 11 
BRUSHGUARD AND OFF ROAD LIGHTS ............................................................................................................................................ 12 
VALANCE PANELS, RS/CS, AND LP ACCESS DOOR ............................................................................................................................ 13 
MOLDING, REAR BUMPER ........................................................................................................................................................... 14 
MEDALLIONS............................................................................................................................................................................. 14 

INTERIOR SHELL ....................................................................................... 15 

SIDEWALL PANELS ...................................................................................................................................................................... 15 
REAR DOOR PANELS, HEADKNOCKER, AND PILLARS .......................................................................................................................... 16 
CEILING PANELS ......................................................................................................................................................................... 17 
HEADKNOCKER, SLIDING DOOR ENTRY ........................................................................................................................................... 18 

CHASSIS ................................................................................................... 19 

RUNNING BOARDS ..................................................................................................................................................................... 19 
WHEELS ................................................................................................................................................................................... 19 
EXHAUST SYSTEM....................................................................................................................................................................... 19 
HITCH ...................................................................................................................................................................................... 19 
BATTERY CRADLE, E1 PACKAGE OPTION ......................................................................................................................................... 20 

EXTERIOR DOORS ..................................................................................... 21 

DOOR PANELS, SLIDING DOOR ..................................................................................................................................................... 21 
EXTERIOR COMPARTMENT DOORS ................................................................................................................................................ 21 
SCREEN DOOR, REAR .................................................................................................................................................................. 21 
SCREEN DOOR, SLIDING DOOR ..................................................................................................................................................... 22 

WINDOWS ............................................................................................... 24 

WINDOWS AND BLACKOUTS......................................................................................................................................................... 24 
CAB WINDOW INSERTS ............................................................................................................................................................... 24 

AWNINGS ................................................................................................ 25 

AWNING .................................................................................................................................................................................. 25 

WINDOW COVERINGS .............................................................................. 26 

WINDOW COVERINGS ................................................................................................................................................................. 26 

ELECTRICAL, 110 VOLT .............................................................................. 27 



 

POWER CENTER ......................................................................................................................................................................... 27 
ENERGY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ................................................................................................................................................... 27 
SHORELINE HOOKUP ................................................................................................................................................................... 27 
INVERTER ................................................................................................................................................................................. 27 
RECEPTACLES AND USB PORTS ..................................................................................................................................................... 27 
BREAKERS, 110V ....................................................................................................................................................................... 27 

ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT ................................................................................ 28 

BATTERY AND BATTERY BOX, LP MODEL ........................................................................................................................................ 28 
BATTERY, E1 PACKAGE OPTION .................................................................................................................................................... 28 
CHASSIS & HOUSE CHARGING ...................................................................................................................................................... 28 
COOLING FAN, ELECTRICAL .......................................................................................................................................................... 28 
ALTERNATOR, SECONDARY, LP MODEL .......................................................................................................................................... 29 
ALTERNATOR, SECONDARY, E1 PACKAGE OPTION ............................................................................................................................ 29 
VOLTA COMPONENTS, E1 PACKAGE OPTION ................................................................................................................................... 29 
FIREFLY SYSTEM ......................................................................................................................................................................... 30 
SOLAR SYSTEM .......................................................................................................................................................................... 30 
BREAKERS AND FUSES, 12V ......................................................................................................................................................... 31 
CABLE KITS ............................................................................................................................................................................... 31 
MONITOR PANEL ....................................................................................................................................................................... 31 
SWITCHES ................................................................................................................................................................................. 32 
BUZZER .................................................................................................................................................................................... 32 
SWITCH PANEL, EXTERIOR UTILITY COMPARTMENT .......................................................................................................................... 33 
INTERIOR LIGHTS ........................................................................................................................................................................ 34 
LED TAPE LIGHTS ...................................................................................................................................................................... 34 
REAR DOOR LIGHT ..................................................................................................................................................................... 34 
EXTERIOR LIGHTS ....................................................................................................................................................................... 34 

ENTERTAINMENT ..................................................................................... 35 

AUDIO ..................................................................................................................................................................................... 35 
VIDEO ...................................................................................................................................................................................... 35 
CONNECTED KIT AFTERMARKET, FOR PREWIRED UNITS ..................................................................................................................... 35 

FLOOR COVERINGS ................................................................................... 36 

FLOOR COVERING ...................................................................................................................................................................... 36 

FURNITURE, INTERIOR DOORS AND MIRRORS .......................................... 37 

INTERIOR DOORS ....................................................................................................................................................................... 37 
ROOF LOCKER DOORS ................................................................................................................................................................. 37 
MIRRORS ................................................................................................................................................................................. 37 

FURNITURE, LAVATORY ............................................................................ 38 

WETBATH MODULE.................................................................................................................................................................... 38 
SHOWER MODULE ..................................................................................................................................................................... 40 
DOOR, BATH ............................................................................................................................................................................. 41 
ROADSIDE VENT/FUSE CLOSEOUT ................................................................................................................................................. 42 

FURNITURE, GALLEY ................................................................................. 43 

GALLEY, INSTALL ........................................................................................................................................................................ 43 
GALLEY, REFRIGERATOR CABINET .................................................................................................................................................. 45 
GALLEY, CLOSEOUT, C PILLAR ....................................................................................................................................................... 47 
GALLEY, SINK CABINET ................................................................................................................................................................ 48 



 

GALLEY, SINK CUBBY .................................................................................................................................................................. 49 
ROOF LOCKER, GALLEY, CURBSIDE................................................................................................................................................. 50 
ROOF LOCKER, MICROWAVE ........................................................................................................................................................ 52 
STEPWELL AND SCREEN DOOR CLOSE-OUT ...................................................................................................................................... 53 

FURNITURE, LOUNGE ............................................................................... 54 

BED BASE, RS ........................................................................................................................................................................... 54 
BED BASE, CS ........................................................................................................................................................................... 56 
BED SUPPORT, CROSS BARS ......................................................................................................................................................... 58 
PEDESTAL TABLE HOLDER ............................................................................................................................................................ 58 
PEDESTAL TABLE ........................................................................................................................................................................ 59 
REMOVABLE CARGO SHELVES, W/STORAGE NETS ............................................................................................................................ 60 

HARDWARE.............................................................................................. 61 

SEAT BELTS, SOFA ...................................................................................................................................................................... 61 
BATH ACCESSORIES .................................................................................................................................................................... 61 
SHOWER CURTAIN...................................................................................................................................................................... 61 
CLOTHESLINE............................................................................................................................................................................. 61 
HINGES .................................................................................................................................................................................... 61 
DRAWER SLIDES ......................................................................................................................................................................... 62 
VANITY VISOR MIRROR ............................................................................................................................................................... 62 
NETTING, STORAGE .................................................................................................................................................................... 62 
CARGO TRACK ........................................................................................................................................................................... 62 
INTERIOR HANDLES, LATCHES, AND FASTENERS ................................................................................................................................ 63 
RIVETS ..................................................................................................................................................................................... 65 
SCREWS ................................................................................................................................................................................... 65 

SAFETY EQUIPMENT ................................................................................. 66 

DETECTORS AND FIRE EXTINGUISHER ............................................................................................................................................. 66 

LABELS AND TAGS .................................................................................... 67 

LABELS AND TAGS, LP MODEL ...................................................................................................................................................... 67 
LABELS AND TAGS, E1 PACKAGE OPTION ........................................................................................................................................ 68 

PLUMBING, LPG SYSTEM .......................................................................... 69 

LPG TANK, MOUNTING BRACKETS, AND HEAT SHIELD ...................................................................................................................... 69 
LPG SYSTEM ............................................................................................................................................................................. 70 

PLUMBING, FRESH WATER SYSTEM .......................................................... 72 

FAUCET AND SINK, GALLEY .......................................................................................................................................................... 72 
FAUCET, WET BATH ................................................................................................................................................................... 72 
SPRAYER PORT .......................................................................................................................................................................... 72 
EXTERIOR SHOWER ..................................................................................................................................................................... 72 
FRESH WATER TANK ................................................................................................................................................................... 72 
FRESH WATER LINES ................................................................................................................................................................... 73 
FRESH WATER FITTINGS .............................................................................................................................................................. 75 

PLUMBING, DRAIN SYSTEM ...................................................................... 76 

BLACK AND GRAY TANKS ............................................................................................................................................................. 76 
BLACK TANK FLUSH .................................................................................................................................................................... 76 
MACERATOR PUMP SYSTEM ........................................................................................................................................................ 77 



 

DRAIN SYSTEM, FROM TANKS TO PUMP ......................................................................................................................................... 78 
DRAIN SYSTEM, SHOWER DRAIN ................................................................................................................................................... 79 
DRAIN SYSTEM, SHOWER SIDE DRAIN ............................................................................................................................................ 80 
DRAIN SYSTEM, GALLEY .............................................................................................................................................................. 81 
TOILET ..................................................................................................................................................................................... 82 

SEALERS AND GASKETS ............................................................................. 83 

SEALERS ................................................................................................................................................................................... 83 
GASKETS .................................................................................................................................................................................. 83 
GASKET KIT ............................................................................................................................................................................... 83 
UNDERCOATING ........................................................................................................................................................................ 83 

BEDDING, PILLOWS .................................................................................. 84 

BLANKETS ................................................................................................................................................................................. 84 
COCKPIT BED ............................................................................................................................................................................ 84 

UPHOLSTERY ............................................................................................ 85 

CABIN, SEATS ............................................................................................................................................................................ 85 
SOFA CUSHIONS ........................................................................................................................................................................ 85 

DÉCOR BOARDS ....................................................................................... 86 

DÉCOR BOARD, RED ROCK ........................................................................................................................................................... 86 

VENTS AND FANS ..................................................................................... 87 

EXHAUST FAN, BATH .................................................................................................................................................................. 87 
VENT FAN, CEILING .................................................................................................................................................................... 88 
BLACK TANK VENT ..................................................................................................................................................................... 88 
ELECTRICAL COOLING FAN ........................................................................................................................................................... 88 

PANELING, EDGEBANDING, LAUAN........................................................... 89 

PANELING ................................................................................................................................................................................. 89 
EDGEBANDING .......................................................................................................................................................................... 89 
LAUAN ..................................................................................................................................................................................... 89 
PLYWOOD ................................................................................................................................................................................ 89 

TRIMS AND TOUCH-UP ............................................................................. 90 

TRIM ....................................................................................................................................................................................... 90 
FILL STICKS, STAIN MARKERS, AND SEAMFIL .................................................................................................................................... 90 

 
 



1 
 

APPLIANCES 
 
Air Conditioner 
 
690795  Air Conditioner, Colman Mach 10, 13.5K BTU 
690708-101 Air Filter, Coleman Mach 10 
690795-01  Ceiling Assembly, Multiplex, Black 
690795-02  Control Base, A/C 
510564-04  Breaker, Type BRD, BD 20-20 
500013-01  Clamp, Romex, 3/8" Metal 
511260  Cover, Weatherproof, Single gang 
115397  Roof AC frame 
512412  Bushing, Snap-In, .75" ID 
12372W  Easy start, Micro-Air (Previously 514032) 
 
 
Generator 
 

113614-01  Install, Generator (not for order/see parts below) 
 
513925  Generator, Onan, LP vapor fuel, 2.5HGLAA 
513925-01  Generator harness mating pigtail 
455632  Heat shield, Generator exhaust 
455641  LP Regulator Bracket 
340073-02  Clamp, Muffler, 1.25 
340073-03  Clamp, Muffler, 1.5"  
381509  Hanger, Tailpipe  
455453  Tailpipe, 6.75”, Generator 
510562  Transfer Switch, Generator, Switchover, Automatic 
914398  Resonator 
969615  Assembly, Generator brackets 
386377  Isolator, Fail safe rubber 
514142-29  Label, Firefly AGS Warning 
  



2 
 

APPLIANCES 
 

Microwave and Cooktop 
 
690648-02  Microwave, Contoure, .7 Cu Ft 
690648-04  Bezel, Microwave, Flush mount 
514023  Cooktop, Induction, Single Burner, 1000W, E1 Package Option 
 
Refrigerator 
 
 

690749-02  Refrigerator, Novakool, 12V-3.1CF (LH) 
382297  Vent, 4 x 8, Black plastic 
203637  Pads, Sound dampener 
 
 
 
  



3 
 

APPLIANCES 
 
Furnace/Water Heater, LP 
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 
  



4 
 

APPLIANCES 
 
Furnace/Water Heater, LP 
 

135427   Install, Truma, LP (not for order/see parts below) 
 
1. 690705   Combi Eco Plus, Truma 
2. 690704-28  Ducting, 65mm, Coated  
3. 690704-05  Exhaust Duct, Truma 
4. 690704-09  Nut, End Outlet, Truma 
5. 690704-10  End Outlet, Truma, Black 
6. 690704-14  Elbow, 90 Degree 
7. 690704-18  Vent, Lamella insert, Black 
8. 690704-26  Wall cowel, Inner 
9. 690704-27  Wall Cowl, Outer, Black  

10. 690704-30  End Outlet, Black, w/flap 
690705-05  Control Panel, CP Plus 
690705-09  Accessory Kit 
340303   Hose clamp, SS, 5/8” 
690704-04  Tube, Air Supply, 80mm, Black 
690704-36  Reducer, 65mm to 35mm duct 
690704-37  Ducting, 35mm 
690704-38  Insulation, 35mm coated sleeves, 6’ 
690704-29  Insulation, 65mm coated sleeves, 6’ 
602515   Swivel Elbow, Brass, 3/8” Flare 

 
  



5 
 

APPLIANCES 
 
Furnace/Water Heater, E1 Package Option 
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 
  



6 
 

APPLIANCES 
 
Furnace/Water Heater, E1 Package Option 
 

135397   Install, Truma, Diesel (not for order/see parts below) 
 
1. 690806   Combi D, Truma 
2. 690704-28  Ducting, 65mm, Coated 
3. 690704-05  Exhaust Duct, Truma 
4. 690704-09  Nut, End Outlet, Truma 
5. 690704-10  End Outlet, Vent, Truma, Black 
6. 690704-14  Elbow, 90 Degree 
7. 690704-18  Vent, Lamella insert, Black 
8. 690704-30  End Outlet, Black, w/flap 
9. 690704-31  Wall Cowl, Combi D 

10. 690704-35  Combi D Duct, .6mm 
690806-2  Control Panel, CP Plus 
690704-33  Fuel Supply Kit 
690704-34  Insulation Sleeve 
690704-36  Reducer, 65mm to 35mm duct 
690704-37  Ducting, 35mm 
690704-29  Insulation, 65mm coated sleeves, 6’ 
340303   Hose clamp, SS, 5/8” 
 
 

  



7 
 

EXTERIOR SHELL 
 
Exterior Components, LP Model 
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 



8 
 

EXTERIOR SHELL 
 
Exterior Components, LP Model 
 

923766S  Shell Layout (not for order/see parts below) 
135455   Install, Mechanicals (not for order/see parts below) 

 
1. 602288-9775  Exterior Shower Box, Iridium Silver 
2. 381766MB  Hatch access, Raptor Black 
3. 382083-9775  Hatch Door, Iridium Silver 
4. 690704-27  Wall Cowl, Outer, Black  
5. 601392-08  Water Fill, City, w/Regulator, Black 
6. 513797-01  Power inlet, 30A SmartPlug, Black 
7. 513898   Solar Port, Sidewall 
8. 512741-06  Receptacle Cover Assembly, Waterproof, Matte Black 
9. 456031-MB  Valance Door, LP, Raptor Black 

10. 116271-01  Cab Window Insert, R/S 
11. 116271-02  Cab Window Insert, C/S 

382801-01  Gasket, Hatch, 7.75 x 12.75” 
382801-02  Gasket, Hatch, 7.64 x 6.54” 
382809-01  Gasket, Shower Outlet 
382809-04  Gasket, City Water Fill 
386255-02  Airstream Badge, Black chrome 
386591-01  AWD badge, Black chrome 
386295-01  4WD badge, Black chrome 
386256-01  Interstate badge, Black chrome 
386113   Label, RVIA gold 
386123   Label, Potable water only 
386431   Name Plate, X 
386558   Decal, 110-125 Voltage 
386592   Label, Caution, Tank Flush 
386629   Label, TRA Certified Green Off Grid 
602205-12  Sticker, Macerater instructions 

 
 

  



9 
 

EXTERIOR SHELL 
 
Exterior Components, E1 Package Option 
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 



10 
 

EXTERIOR SHELL 
 
Exterior Components, E1 Package Option 
 

923564S  Shell Layout (not for order/see parts below) 
135407   Install, Mechanicals (not for order/see parts below) 
 

1. 602288-9775  Exterior Shower Box, Iridium Silver 
2. 381766MB  Hatch access, Raptor Black 
3. 382083-9775  Hatch Door, Iridium Silver 
4. 690704-31  Wall Cowl, Combi D 
5. 601392-08  Water Fill, City, w/Regulator, Black 
6. 513797-01  Power inlet, 30A SmartPlug, Black 
7. 513898   Solar Port, Sidewall 
8. 512741-06  Receptacle Cover Assembly, Waterproof, Matte Black 
9. 456031-MB  Valance Door, LP, Raptor Black 

10. 116271-01  Cab Window Insert, R/S 
11. 116271-02  Cab Window Insert, C/S 

382801-01  Gasket, Hatch, 7.75 x 12.75” 
382801-02  Gasket, Hatch, 7.64 x 6.54” 
382809-01  Gasket, Shower Outlet 
382809-04  Gasket, City Water Fill 
386255-02  Airstream Badge, Black chrome 
386591-01  AWD badge, Black chrome 
386295-01  4WD badge, Black chrome 
386256-01  Interstate badge, Black chrome 
386113   Label, RVIA gold 
386123   Label, Potable water only 
386431   Name Plate, X 
386558   Decal, 110-125 Voltage 
386592   Label, Caution, Tank Flush 
386629   Label, TRA Certified Green Off Grid 
602205-12  Sticker, Macerater instructions 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

  



11 
 

EXTERIOR SHELL 
 
Body Moldings 
 

 
 

204093-MB  Moldings, Raptor Black 
 
1. 204093-01MB  Molding-Left Front Fender RS Raptor Black 
2. 204093-02MB  Molding-DR Side Door Raptor Black 
3. 204093-03MB  Molding B Pillar Bottom RS Raptor Black 
4. 204093-04MB  Molding-mid section RS Raptor Black 
5. 204093-05MB  Molding Forward Rear W.W. RS Raptor Black 
6. 204093-06MB  Molding Rear End Rs Raptor Black 
7. 204093-07MB  Molding Rear End CS Raptor Black 
8. 204093-08MB  Molding Fwd Rear W.W. CS Raptor Black 
9. 204093-09MB  Molding Mid Section Sldg Door Raptor Black 

10. 204093-10MB  Molding B Pillar Bottom CS Raptor Black 
11. 204093-11MB  Molding Pass Side Door Raptor Black 
12. 204093-12MB  Molding Right Front Fender CS Raptor Black 
13. 204093-13MB  Molding License Plate Raptor Black 
  



12 
 

EXTERIOR SHELL 
 
Brushguard and Off Road Lights 
 
135404  Install, Brushguard (not for order/see parts below) 
 
456024  Brushguard 
204388  Bracket, Offroad light 
514388  Off Road Light, LED, KC PRO6 
514388-100 Cover, KC Light, PRO6 
456024-02  Cover Plate, Airstream 
513877  Dash Switch, Off Road Lights 
 
 
  



13 
 

EXTERIOR SHELL 
 
Valance Panels, RS/CS, and LP Access Door 
 

 
 

135417   Install, Valances (not for order/see parts below)  
 
1. 113012   Sticker, Propane Pipe, Instruction 
2. 300185   Washer, Nylon, White .375" 
3. 325132   Rivet, Bulb Tite, .25”, Steel 
4. 345576   Screw, 1/4-20 X .75, Hex Head 
5. 350147-25  Nut, Nylon Lock, 1/4-20 
6. 382663-01  Wing, Handle Cam Latch, Black 
7. 386335   Label, LPG Service Port 
8. 455563   Bracket, LP Fill Cover  
9. 456029-MB  Valance, Quarter Panel, Rs, Raptor Black 

10. 456030-MB  Valance, Quarter Panel, Cs, Raptor Black  
11. 456031-MB  LP Door, Raptor Black 
  



14 
 

EXTERIOR SHELL 
 

 
 
Molding, Rear Bumper 
 
1. 204256-01MB  Molding, Bumper, Upper corner, CS, Raptor black 
2. 204256-02MB  Molding, Bumper, Lower corner, CS, Raptor black 
3. 204256-03MB  Molding, Bumper, Upper corner, RS, Raptor black  
4. 204256-04MB  Molding, Bumper, Lower corner, RS, Raptor black 
5. 204256-05MB  Molding, Bumper, Center, Raptor black 
 
 
Medallions 
 
386255-02   Airstream Badge, Black chrome 
386295-01   4WD badge, Black chrome 
386591-01   AWD badge, Black chrome 
386256-01   Interstate badge, Black chrome 
386431   X, Nameplate 
 
  



15 
 

INTERIOR SHELL 
 

Sidewall Panels 
 

 
 

135386   Install, Sidewall Panels (not for order/see parts below) 
  
1. 116542   Sidewall Panel, CS Upper  
2. 116543   Sidewall Panel, CS Lower 
3. 116544   Sidewall Panel, RS Upper 
4. 116545   Sidewall Panel, RS Lower 
5. 204133   Frame, R/S Rear Window 
6. 204134   Frame, C/S Rear Window 
7. 204144-08  Closeout, CS "C" Pillar 

203225-02  Trim Lok, Black, .75”, #1375-1/8 
320116-04  Screw, Sheet Metal, #8 Phillips 
382789   Velwasher, .88OD-.09ID 
380041   Brace, Corner, 1” 

  



16 
 

INTERIOR SHELL 
 
Rear Door Panels, Headknocker, and Pillars 
 

 
 

135377   Install, Rear Screen Door (not for order/see parts below) 
 
1. 705089   Rear Screen, 19X 
2. 204125-02  Pillar, D, Curbside 
3. 204126-02  Pillar, D, Roadside 
4. 969578   Headknocker 
5. 204235-01  Upper D Pillar Cover, RS 
6. 204235-02  Upper D Pillar Cover, CS 

704854   Carpet, Black, PSA, w/ Liner 
704836   Black Bead Welt, ¼”  
360420   Tape, 3M, Loop Fastener, 1”, Black 

  



17 
 

INTERIOR SHELL 
 

Ceiling Panels 
 
 

 
 

135392  Install, Ceiling Panels (not for order/see parts below) 
 

1. 204105  Headknocker, Plastic Closeout, Cs 
2. 923760  Ceiling Panel  
3. 923761  Ceiling Panel, RS  
4. 923762  Ceiling Panel, RS Rear  
5. 923763  Ceiling Panel, CS Rear 

382062  Fastener, Finned, .25", #Clipxmas10 
704602  Fabric, UL, Crow, #446-5028 
704854  Carpet, Black-PSA, w/ Liner 

 
  



18 
 

INTERIOR SHELL  
 
Headknocker, Sliding Door Entry 
 
970337  Headknocker Assembly 
382062-01  Fastener, Finned, .25” 
701764  Foam, .25" X 86" X 52' Per Roll 
704602  Fabric, UL, Crow, #446-5028 
 
  



19 
 

CHASSIS  
 
Running Boards 
 
456023  Running Boards, RS and CS, 144” 
 
Wheels 
 
135363  Install, Tire and Wheels (not for order/see parts below) 
 
411257  Tire/Wheel Assembly, 19x 
411257-1  BF Goodrich K02 Tires, 19x 
411257-2  Rim, Canyon 17", Flow Forged, 19x 
411257-3  Center Cap, 19x 
411257-4  TPMS Sensor, 19x 
383038  Wheel Bolt, 33mm 
386632  Cover, Lug Nut, Sprinter 
386617-02  Tool, Lug Cover Removal 
 
Exhaust System 

 
112822-01  Install, Exhaust (not for order/see parts below) 
  
411259  Exhaust Tip, 2.5"In, 3.5"Out 
455523  Exhaust, Tail Pipe 
381509  Hanger, Tailpipe, Univ Swivel 
340073-15  Clamp, 2.75", Muffler, W/Nuts & Sad 
454696-02  Wrap, Exhaust, 14", Ncv3 
340321  Clamp, Worm Gear 1/2w x 2-9/16 x 3 
 
Hitch 
 
113944  Install, Hitch (not for order/see parts below) 
 
411219  Hitch Assembly 
455918  Bracket, 7 Way Plug 
455918-01  Bracket, 7 Way Plug Plate 
300167  Washer, Flat Black, 1/4", .734 OD 
345822  Bolt, 1/4-20 x 3.25", Black 
350272  Nylon Locknut, 1/4"-20, Black 
345821  Screw, Self-Drilling, #10x1", Black 
 
  



20 
 

CHASSIS 
 
Battery Cradle, E1 Package Option 
 

 
 

135081   Cradle Assembly, E1 (not for order/see parts below) 
 
1. 116471   Shield, Battery, Volta 
2. 345810   Screw, 3/8"-16 x 14” Hex Cap Grade 8 
3. 455896   Channel, Volta Cradle Assembly 
4. 455944   Weldment, Volta Battery Cradle 
5. 386581   Label, Volta Battery - No User 

300112-50  Washer, Flat.5" Type B 
300186   Washer, .375" Screw Drive Steel 
345369-04  Bolt, 1/2-13 x 4 Hex Gr.5 
345272-05  Hex Bolt, Grade 5, 3/8-16 UNC, 1.25” 
300072-06  Washer, Lock 
350228   Hex Nut, 3/8-16 
382426   Screw, 1/4"-20 Pan Hd Phil ¾” 
360389   Undercoating, 3M, 16 Oz, #03584 

 
 
  



21 
 

EXTERIOR DOORS 
 
Door Panels, Sliding Door 
 
113507   Install, Lower Panel (not for order/see parts below) 
113535   Install, Upper Panel (not for order/see parts below) 
 
204224   Lower door panel, Sliding door 
204293-1005  Door panel insert, Lower, Colosseum oak 
116320   Extrusion, Lower, Sliding door, for 204224 
204228-0038  Cover, Sliding door upper panel, Bedrock 
382511   Knob, Sliding door 
386391   Label, Sliding door emergency release 
386237   Label, Lock/Unlock 
382678   Fastener, Plastic, X-mas style 
382789   Vel-Washers, 7/8” 
345480   Screw, Black, Type AB T20, #8 x 3/4” 
113803-01   Light, Sliding Door 
 
Exterior Compartment Doors 
 
602288-9775  Exterior Shower Box, Iridium Silver 
381766MB   Door, Macerator compartment, Raptor black 
382083-9775  Hatch, Electrical switches, Iridium Silver 
456031-MB   Valance Door, LP, Raptor Black 
 
Screen Door, Rear 
 
705089   Rear Screen, 19X 
 
 

 
 

 
  



22 
 

EXTERIOR DOORS 
 
Screen Door, Sliding Door 
 

 
Parts Listed on Next Page 



23 
 

EXTERIOR DOORS 
 
Screen Door, Sliding Door 
 

113591-01  Folding Screen Door Install (not for order/see parts below) 
 
1. 704786-02  Folding screen door assembly 
2. 455243   Hanger/weldnut 
3. 455186   Bracket, Screen header 
4. 455189   Bracket, Padded header mounting 
5. 705102   Sliding screen window 
6. 203866-01  Shell, B-pillar door trim, Outer 

203865-01  Upper Header Piece 
7. 204215   Base, Step well riser 
8. 113117   B-pillar 

970337   Headknocker Assembly 
382386   Handle, Folding screen door 
382377-01  Locking panel plugs 
456025   Bracket, Screen Closeout, Window 
381665   Gasket, Main door, Outer 
704758   Pile seal, Weather strip 
365232   Baggage door seal 
382577   Screen Door Roller 
382268   Screen Fabric, Black 
203809   Plastic Radius Header 
386311   Label, Screen, Sliding Door, Aft 

 
 

  



24 
 

WINDOWS 
 
Windows and Blackouts 
 
135408  Install, Windows (not for order/see parts below) 
 
372300  Window, Rear Roadside 
382579-02  Blackout, Rear Roadside 
372304  Window, Curbside, Sliding Door 
386409-06  Blackout, Curbside, Sliding Door 
365330-04  Sealant, Adseal, RTV 4553 
365488  Double Sided Tape, 3M 
 
 
Cab Window Inserts 
 
116271-01  Cab Window Insert, R/S 
116271-02  Cab Window Insert, C/S 
 
  



25 
 

AWNINGS 
 
Awning 
 
135304  Install, Awning (not for order/see parts below) 
 
705031-14  Awning, Carefree, 3M-19x 
705031-07  Extrusion, Roof Mount, 28” 
383018  Double Cable Seal, Scanstrut 
455599  Bracket, Awning Light 
513672-01  Light, Awning, LED, 42” 
513229  Switch assembly, On-off-On, Awning 
381667  Drive ratchet, 3/8” 
365222  Tape, Double Coated, VHB 
 
  



26 
 

WINDOW COVERINGS 
 
Window Coverings 
 
705099  Window Cover, RS Rear 
705100  Window Cover, CS Rear 
704857-01  Window Treatment, Slider Door Window, Leading 
704857-02  Window Treatment, Slider Door Window, Trailing 
705088  Set, Thermal Window Covers, w/Reflective Foil 
700021  Hook, Velcro, White 
700020  Pile Velcro 
100097  Curtain track extrusion, Sliding door Curtain 
 
  



27 
 

ELECTRICAL, 110 VOLT 
 
Power Center 
 

514029  Power Center, 30A, E1 Package Option 
514344  Push-in connector, Power Center 
 
Energy Management System 
 
512357-02  EMS Mini-PCS I/O Module, Donut 
513345-04  EMS Remote Relay Module, 15A 
 
Shoreline Hookup 
 

513797-01  Smart plug, Power inlet, 30 amp, Black 
513809  Cordset, Smart plug, 30A  
513856  Cheater cord, 15 Amp cordset 
 

Inverter 
 

513798  Inverter/Converter, Freedom XC 
513798-01  Remote display module, Freedom XC 
 
Receptacles and USB Ports 
 

511912  Wall plate, Single gang, Snap on, Chrome 
511815-01  Receptacle, Duplex, Black 
512481-02  Receptacle, 20 amp, Single, Brown 
513740  USB 4 Port, 2.0amp(X4), Black 
514385  USB A/C Port, 12V-24V 
512741MB  Receptacle Cover, Exterior Curbside, Raptor black 
513904  Socket, 12V, Accessory 
 
Breakers, 110V 
 

510564-01  Breaker, 20A 
510564-02  Breaker, 30A 
510564-04  Breaker, Type BRD, BD 20-20 
510564-06  Breaker, Type BR, 20GFI, #GFCB 
510564-07  Breaker, Type BR, 15GFI, #GFCB 
510564-08  Breaker, Bryant 20-15 AMP 
  



28 
 

ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT 
 
Battery and Battery Box, LP Model 
 
513811  Lithium battery, 12V Type 24, 100Ah 
513392  Battery Disconnect, Main, w/Remote Operation, 275A 
514099  Battery Power Pushbutton, Silver, Latching, LP Model 
386573-04  Plate, Battery Power On/Off, Black, LP Model 
386420  Battery heater key switch plate 
513827  Battery Minder, 12V 
456033  Bracket, Battery Pan 
456036  Bracket, Battery Bar 
456037  Bracket, Battery Cap 
345276-04  Screw Hex Hd. Cap 1/4-20 X 1  
300111-25  Washer, Flat 1/4 Inch 
350147-25  Nut, Nylon Lock,1/4-20 
381806  Insulation, #4 double sided, Foil 
 
Battery, E1 Package Option 
 
514061-01  Flex Pack 4, Battery, Volta 
 
Chassis & House Charging  
 
953607  Assembly, DC/DC Converter 
456034  Bracket, Inverter Shelf 
513827  Battery Minder, 12V 
382673-1000 Shorty Bushings 
 
Cooling Fan, Electrical 
 
514378  Fan, Noctua, 140mm  
 
 
  



29 
 

ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT 
 

Alternator, Secondary, LP Model 
 
514358  Kit, Balmar Alternator 
514358-01  Alternator, Balmar 
514358-03  Voltage Regulator, MC-618 
514358-04  Regulator Harness to Alternator, 1051 
514325  Belt, Balmar Alternator 
514302  Belt, Alternator, Mecedes 
514407  Alternator Cable Kit, 19X LP 
 
Alternator, Secondary, E1 Package Option 
 
514061-05  Alternator, Volta (4x2 & 4x4) 
514061-08  Alternator, Volta (AWD) 
382871  Belt, Alternator, Volta 
514302  Belt, Alternator, Mecedes 
514223  Bracket Kit, Secondary Alternator Mounting, E1 Package Option 
514303  Cable Kit, Alternator, E1 Package Option 
 
Volta Components, E1 Package Option 
 
514061-01  Flex Pack 4, Battery, Volta 
514061-02  Power Distribution Hub, Volta  
514061-03  Display Screen, Volta  
514061-04  Pushbutton, Power, Volta, E1 Package Option 
386573-02  Decorative Plate, Battery and Step, E1 Package Option 
514061-06  External Harness, Volta 
514061-07  Bluetooth Kit, Volta  
514061-05  Alternator, Volta (4x2 & 4x4) 
514061-08  Alternator, Volta (AWD) 
 
 
  



30 
 

ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT 
 

Firefly System 
 
514142-01  G12 Main Board, 3010001  
514142-02  Touchscreen, Color, Lyra, 301004, SW20(T), 7”  
514142-03  Touchscreen, Color, Lyra, 3010002, SW21, 5” 
514142-07  Backplane Assembly, Drop Tap, G4 Terminator Tap, 70975  
514142-08  Module Assembly, Multiprotocol Bridge Module, 7000153A  
514142-09  2-Relay 120v Module W/ Connector & Pigtails, 70034A  
514142-10  Module Assembly A/C Power Monitor, 70039  
514142-14  (V7) G12 Black Label, 3010015  
514142-29  Warning Label, AGS 
514142-30  70039C3, Harness Assembly, A/C Power 
514365  BT12 Module, w/plug 
   
Solar System 
 
514058-01  Solar panel, 50W, Merlin TBS-P0180WHLO, 42.68 x 11.81” 
513957-01  Solar panel, 100W, Merlin TBS-P0410WHLO, 46.10 x 21.45” 
513935  Solar controller, Zamp, 8A Max 
513475-01  Charge Controller, Victron, Bluesolar MPPT 150/35 
513475-03  Solar Kit Cable, Victron 
513475-08  Charge Controller Display, Victron  
513827  Battery minder 
513006  Solar entry plate 
513898  Solar Port, Sidewall 
 
 
 
 
  



31 
 

ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT 
 
Breakers and Fuses, 12V 
 
510947-15  Breaker, 12V, 15A 
510947-20  Breaker, Bussmann, SER. 12X, Type 2, 20AMP 
510947-30  Breaker, 12V, 30A 
510947-40  Breaker, 12V, 40A 
510947-50  Breaker, Bussmann, SER. 12X, Type 2, 50AMP 
500773-01  Fuse, 1 AMP, 12VDC, Type ATC 
500773-03  Fuse, 3 AMP, 12VDC, Type ATC 
500773-05  Fuse, 5 AMP, 12VDC, Type ATC 
500773-07  Fuse, 7.5AMP, 12VDC, Type ATC 
500773-15  Fuse, ATC, 12V DC, 15 amp 
500773-20  Fuse, ATC, 12V DC, 20 amp 
500773-25  Fuse, 25AMP, 12VDC, Type ATC 
512660-50  Fuse, Terminal, Red, 50A 
512660-150 CBBF Block Fuse, 150A  
512660-200 Fuse, Terminal, 30A-200A 
512661-01  Fuse Holder, 200A Max. MIDI, Inline Double 
514141-200 Mechanical Products 200AMP DC Breakers 
 
Cable Kits 
 
514406  Cable Kit, Main 12V, LiFePO4 System, LP Model 
514381  Cable Kit, E1 Option Model 
514407  Alternator Cable Kit, 19X LP 
 
Monitor Panel 
 
513069-01  Flush mount monitor panel only 
514051-01  Seelevel Pad, 12” 
 
  



32 
 

ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT 
 
Switches 
 
513392  Battery Disconnect, Main, w/Remote Operation, 275A 
514099  Battery Power Pushbutton, Silver, Latching, LP Model 
386573-04  Plate, Battery Power On/Off, Black, LP Model 
513877  Dash Switch, Off Road Lights 
514061-04  Pushbutton, Power, Volta, E1 Package Option 
386573-02  Decorative Plate, Battery Power, E1 Package Option 
513906  Switch Panel, SPDT, Docking Lights 
510658  Switch, w/Weatherproof boot, Service lights, Black 
510658-01  Switch, Push button, Black 
510658-02  Boot, Push Button, Black 
513128  Switch, Dump Valve, DPDT, Momentary On/Off/On, Waterproof 
512434  Switch, Heavy duty, 25A, LPG Remote Tank Fill 
386373  Plate, Adhesive, Toggle Switch, On/Off Legend 
513469  Key switch, On/Off, Connected Kit 
513229  Switch assembly, On-off-On, Awning and rear light 
602205-01  Switch, Toggle, Macerator, 20A 
513550  Switch, Water hose reel 
 
Buzzer 
 
512515  Buzzer, Low Current, Sonic, 10mA, 12V 
 
 
  



33 
 

ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT 
 

Switch Panel, Exterior Utility Compartment 
 
 

 
 
112790  Install, Exterior switch panel (not for order/see parts below) 
 
382083-9775 Hatch, Electrical switches, Iridium Silver 
386360  Panel, Labeled 
513128  Switch, Dump Valve 
602205-01  Switch, Toggle, Macerator, 20A 
510658  Switch, w/Weatherproof boot, Service lights, Black 
510623  Coax connection 
513550  Switch, Water hose reel 
 
 



34 
 

ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT 
 

Interior Lights 
 

512376  Light, LED, Surface Mount, SS Trim Ring 
513724  Light Ring, LED, Overhead Shower 
512987  Light, Spot LED, Warm White, Frosted Lens 
513070  Aisle Light, Motion Activated 
513737  Sensor, PIR LED Light Ring 
513036  Light, LED, Red, 5/21" Hole, Panel Mount, w/Wire Leads 
 
 
LED Tape Lights 
 
513743-25  Light, LED flex tape w/12” tail (3K), .5” x 25.75” 
513747-33  Light, LED Flex tape, 33” 
513743-41  Light, LED flex tape w/12” tail (3K), .5” x 41” 
513847-02  Reed Tape Light, 40.8” 
513847-03  Reed Tape Light, 71.26” 
 
 
Rear Door Light 
 
514389  Exterior Flood Light 
513229  Switch assembly, On-off-On, Awning and rear light 
320262  Screw, #8-32X1", Pan Head 
300166  Washer, #8 Steel Round 
350291  Nylon Lock Nut, #8-32, Flanged.  
 
 
Exterior Lights 
 
514388  Off Road Light, LED, KC PRO6 
514388-100 Cover, KC Light, PRO6 
113803-01  Light, Sliding Door 
512909-01  LED Pin light, White, 69515WH, (6k) 
512909-03  Bezel, Nickel, LED Light 
512909-05  LED Pin Light, (3K) 
 
  



35 
 

ENTERTAINMENT 
 
Audio 
 
513710-02  Antenna, Satellite radio, Sirius 
514068-01  Speaker, Bluetooth, JBL Flip 6 
514070  Bracket, Speaker Lock, JBL Flip 5/6  
514070-01  Wrench Only, JPL Speaker Bracket  
 
Video 
 
514030 Antenna, King, Omni Digital, TV, Black 
512398 Power Supply, Wall Plate, White 
510623  Coax Barrel connector 
386436   Plastic snap screw covers, for 1/4”-20 
 
Connected Kit Aftermarket, For Prewired Units 
 
514215  Router, Peplink-Max, Bri Mini, HW3 
513637-12  Antenna, Wi-Fi/Cellular, Black 
513637-13  Harness, 5M, 2 Wi-Fi ,1 GPS, 2 Cellular 
513637-02  Mounting kit, Wi-Fi Antenna 
513495-AG  Wi-Fi switch plate 
513469  Key switch, ON/OFF 
  



36 
 

FLOOR COVERINGS 
 
Floor Covering 
 
135388  Floor Install (not for order/see parts below) 
 
704547  Flooring, Vinyl, Liana 
456020  Rear Floor Transition, Aluminum, Diamond Plate 
116001-01  C-Channel, Wire Cover, Aluminum 
704823  Front Floor Mat, Driver/Passenger 
704823-01  Front Floor Mat, Center  
203648  Close-off, Fresh Water Tank 
365376  Tape, Two sided, 3”  
 
 
 
  



37 
 

FURNITURE, INTERIOR DOORS AND MIRRORS 
 
Interior Doors 
 
968873-02   Assembly, Wetbath Door 
 

 
 
Roof Locker Doors 
 
802298-201006  Door, Roof Locker, Steel Mesh, 12.38 X 23.25” 
 
 
Mirrors 
 
203963   Mirror, Vanity visor 
371423-02   Mirror, Wall mount, Chrome, 8” 
371423-01   Retainer clip, Mirror, 1.88” 
 
 
  



38 
 

FURNITURE, LAVATORY 
 
Wetbath Module 
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 
 
 
  



39 
 

FURNITURE, LAVATORY 
 
Wetbath Module 
 

116083-03   Shower Install (not for order/see parts below) 
 
1. 802328-1006   Face frame, Shower, Steel Mesh 
2. 802410&000312FF  Pre laminate, 29.11 x 74.74” 
3. 802410&000412FF  Pre laminate, 13.31 x 22.31” 
4. 802802&000112FF  Pre laminate, 25.38 X 74.74” 
5. 204037    Closeout Shower 
6. 115997    Closeout aluminum cover, Polar White, 3.32 x 75” 
7. 116082    Shower sub assembly 

800573-1005   Molding, Door Edge, Colosseum Oak 
801818-1006   Plug, Wood, .375” Steel Mesh 
968873-02   Assembly, Wetbath Door 
385963    Bracket Mtg. Angle Lambrequin   
690707    Dometic 301 Toilet 
382061    Striker, Omni Latch   
201666-01   Molding, J 3/16 Plastic 
360258    Caulk, White 
100097    Extrusion, Aluminum Track 
998202    Shower Curtain 
602175    Dryroll, Toilet Roll Holder                  



40 
 

FURNITURE, LAVATORY 
 
Shower Module 
 

 
 

204127  Shower Module-Fiberglass Side Drain I19NG 
513724  Light Ring LED Overhead Shower 
513737  Sensor - PID LED Light Ring 
602251  Faucet, Pull-out 
600594-02  Shower drain w/black stop 
602480  Shower Head Mount, Adjustable, Chrome 
382063  Retractable Clothesline 
371423-02  Mirror, Wall Mount 
382686  Soap Dispenser-Chrome 500ml X 3 Chambers 
998202   Shower Curtain 
 

  



41 
 

FURNITURE, LAVATORY 
 
Door, Bath 
 

 
968873-02   Assembly, Wetbath Door 
 
968873&001118FF Pre laminate, 21.625X68.62 
382125   Hinge, Piano 
371438   Window, Bath door 
203761-01   Window trim, 18” 
203333-02   Glass, Bath door window 
382055   Privacy latch, Omni 
382061   Striker, Omni flat latch 
365499-02   Edgebanding, Colosseum Oak, 15/16” 
 
  



42 
 

FURNITURE, LAVATORY 
 
Roadside Vent/Fuse Closeout 
 

 
 

112916-02   Install, Closeout (not for order/see parts below) 
970358    Assembly, Vent/Fuse Closeout 

 
1. 970358&000118FF  Pre laminate, 9.25 X 7” 
2. 970358&000212FF  Pre laminate, 22.81 X 4.5” 
3. 970358&000312FF  Pre laminate, 16.81 X 7” 
4. 970358&000412FF  Pre laminate, 8.25 X 12.81” 
5. 970358&000512FF  Pre laminate, 23.56 X 9.25” 
6. 382297    Vent, Black ABS Plastic, 4 x 8” 

365411-01   Edgebanding, Steel mesh, 5/8” 
365411-02   Edgebanding, Steel mesh, 15/16” 
381228-02   Catch Grabber, Door, C3-805, 5LB 

  



43 
 

FURNITURE, GALLEY 
 
Galley, Install  
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 
 
  



44 
 

FURNITURE, GALLEY 
 
Galley Install  
 

135376   Refer Cabinet Assembly (not for order/see parts below) 
135384   Galley Assembly (not for order/see parts below) 
 

1. 116546   Aluminum Vent, Upper 
2. 116547   Aluminum Vent, Lower 
3. 116550   Aluminum Closeout, Refer Cabinet 
4. 602486   Countertop Assembly, Refer Cabinet 
5. 602598-01  Gravity Fill, Valterra, Black 
6. 970330   Refrigerator Cabinet Assembly 
7. 970343   Assembly, C Pillar 
8. 456022   Panel, Sidewall Closeout, CS 
9. 456021   Panel, Galley Closeout, RS 

10. 602983   Countertop Assembly, Refer Cabinet 
11. 602488   Sink, Airxcel 
12. 602898   Faucet, Dehco, Stainless, 231012 
13. 970332   Assembly, Galley 
14. 970340   Assembly, Galley Cubby 
15. 204389   Sink Cover 
 
  



45 
 

FURNITURE, GALLEY 
 
Galley, Refrigerator Cabinet 
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 
  



46 
 

FURNITURE, GALLEY 
 
Galley, Refrigerator Cabinet 
 

970330    Assembly, Galley Cabinet 
 
1. 970330&000112BB  Pre laminate, 34.00 x 35.25” 
2. 970330&000218BB  Pre laminate, 17.25 x 24” 
3. 970330&000312BB  Pre laminate, 17.88 x 34.84” 
4. 970330&000412BB  Pre laminate, 17.38 x 14.13” 
5. 970330&000512BB  Pre laminate, 16.82 x 5” 
6. 970330&000612BB  Pre laminate, 18.38 x 40.59” 
7. 970330&000712BB  Pre laminate, 6.00 x 3.5” 
8. 970330&000812BB  Pre laminate, 34.00 x 1.75” 
9. 970330&000912BB  Pre laminate, 34.00 x 1.64” 

10. 970330&001012BB  Pre laminate, 24.00 x 38.21” 
11. 970330&001112BB  Pre laminate, 17.38 x 5.75” 
12. 970330&001212BB  Pre laminate, 14.13 x 3” 
13. 970330&001312BB  Pre laminate, 16.23 x 2.75” 
14. 970330&001412BB  Pre laminate, 1.63 x 5.75” 
15. 970331    Assembly, Drawer Box 

365499-01   Edgebanding, Colosseum Oak, 5/8” 
380041    Corner Brace, 1”  
381228-02   Catch Grabber, Door, C3-805, 5LB 
381400    Drawer Slide, 14" Pair 
382836    Whisper Latch, Nickel 
382836-03   Whisper Latch Shim, Nickel 
 
 

  



47 
 

FURNITURE, GALLEY 
 
Galley, Closeout, C Pillar 
 

 
 

970343    Assembly, C Pillar 
 
1. 970343&000112FF  Pre laminate, 6.50 x 23.75” 
2. 970343&000212FF  Pre laminate, 3.25 x 23.75” 
3. 970343&000312FF  Pre laminate, 5.00 x 21.13” 
4. 970343&000412FF  Pre laminate, 2.50 x 2.81” 
5. 970343&000512FF  Pre laminate, 2.50 x 1.13” 
6. 970343&000612FF  Pre laminate, 5.00 x 4.00” 
7. 381665    Gasket, D-Seal, .50” X .36”, Black 

365411-01   Edgebanding, 1mm, Steel Mesh, 5/8” 
204026    Shim. Plastic. .125" X 2.88" X 96", Black 
350189    Nut, Tee 6 Prong, 1/4-20 
381228-02   Catch Grabber Door, C3-805, 5LB 
382057    Knockdown, 8mm, #1628B 
382057-02   Cap, Knockdown, Gray, #16278 
386436    Screw Cover, 1/4-20, Plastic Snap 

  



48 
 

FURNITURE, GALLEY 
 
Galley, Sink Cabinet 
 

 
 

970332    Galley Assembly 
 
1. 970332&000112BB  Pre laminate, 23.00 x 30” 
2. 970332&000212BB  Pre laminate, 22.50 x 35.25” 
3. 970332&000312BB  Pre laminate, 23.00 x 9.50” 
4. 970332&000412BB  Pre laminate, 7.50 x 21.75” 
5. 970332&000512BB  Pre laminate, 5.25 x 17” 
6. 970332&000612BB  Pre laminate, 23.00 x 6” 
7. 970332&000712BB  Pre laminate, 18.00 x 6” 
8. 970332&000812BB  Pre laminate, 2.25 x 7” 
9. 970332&000912BB  Pre laminate, 7.75 x 29.25” 

10. 970332&001212BB  Pre laminate, 14.88 x 10.25” 
204389    Sink Cover 
365499-01   Edgebanding, Colosseum Oak, 5/8” 
381228-02   Catch Grabber Door, C3-805, 5LB 

 
 
  



49 
 

FURNITURE, GALLEY 
 
Galley, Sink Cubby 
 

 
 

970340    Assembly, Galley Cubby 
 
1. 970340&000112FF  Pre laminate, 17.00 x 24.6” 
2. 970340&000212FF  Pre laminate, 2.25 x 20.95” 
3. 970340&000312FF  Pre laminate, 2.25 x 21.2” 
4. 970340&000412FF  Pre laminate, 2.25 x 9.5” 
5. 970340&000512FF  Pre laminate, 2.25 x 9.5” 
6. 116549    Aluminum, Cubby Rack, Galley  
7. 195621    Polished Frame, 18.00” 

365411-01   Edgebanding, 1mm, Steel Mesh, 5/8” 
203445    T-molding, Black, .56”  

  



50 
 

FURNITURE, GALLEY 
 
Roof Locker, Galley, Curbside 
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 
  



51 
 

FURNITURE, GALLEY 
 
Roof Locker, Galley, Curbside 
 

970327    Roof Locker Assembly, CS Galley, E1 Package Option 
970327-01   Roof Locker Assembly, CS Galley, LP Model 

 
1. 970327&000112FF  Pre laminate, 13.43 x 17.1” 
2. 970327&000212FF  Pre laminate, 16.17 x 17.1” 
3. 970327&000312FF  Pre laminate, 11.17 x 12.12” 
4. 970327&000412FF  Pre laminate, 11.17 x 12.12” 
5. 970327&000512FF  Pre laminate, 1.00 x 23.63” 
6. 970327&000612FF  Pre laminate, 23.63 x 13.5” 
7. 970327&000712FF  Pre laminate, 5.86 x 11.98” 
8. 970327&000812FF  Pre laminate, 3.00 x 11.98” 
9. 970327&000912FF  Pre laminate, 11.82 x 19.1” 

10. 970327&001018FF  Pre laminate, 7.63 x 23.63” 
11. 970327&002412FF  Pre laminate, 13.43 x 17.1” 
12. 970327&002512FF  Pre laminate, 11.70 x 19.6” 
13. 970327&002718BB  Pre laminate, 1.31 x 23.63” 
14. 802298-201006  Door, Roof Locker, Steel Mesh, 12.38 X 23.25” 
15. 114849-06   Aluminum Sheet, Black, .060 x 36 X 96” 
16. 116393-22   Extrusion, Roof Locker, 23.63” 

365411-01   Edgebanding, Steel mesh, 5/8” 
365411-02   Edgebanding, Steel mesh, 15/16” 
382227    Hinge, Overhead spring, Nickel 
382836    Whisper Latch, Nickel 
701538-01   Carpet, Econoline, w/PSA Backing 
704836    1/4" Black Bead Welt 
   

  



52 
 

FURNITURE, GALLEY 
 
Roof Locker, Microwave 
 

 
 

970328    Roof Locker Assembly, Microwave, Galley 
 

1. 970328&000112FF  Pre laminate, 15.11 x 16.48” 
2. 970328&000212FF  Pre laminate, 15.11 x 16.48” 
3. 970328&000312FF  Pre laminate, 12.20 x 13.25” 
4. 970328&000412FF  Pre laminate, 12.20 x 13.25” 
5. 970328&000512FF  Pre laminate, 1.00 x 21.69” 
6. 970328&000612FF  Pre laminate, 21.69 x 12.5” 
7. 970328&000712FF  Pre laminate, 3.00 x 0.88” 
8. 970328&000818FF  Pre laminate, 20.69 x 12.04” 
9. 970328&000918FF  Pre laminate, 0.69 x 20.69” 

10. 970328&001018FF  Pre laminate, 4.28 x 21.69” 
11. 116393-23   Extrusion, Roof Locker, 21.69” 

365411-01   Edgebanding, Steel mesh, 5/8” 
365411-02   Edgebanding, Steel mesh, 15/16” 
382227    Hinge, Overhead spring, Nickel 
382836    Whisper Latch, Nickel 
701538-01   Carpet, Econoline, w/PSA Backing 
704836    1/4" Black Bead Welt 

  



53 
 

FURNITURE, GALLEY 
 
Stepwell and Screen Door Close-out 

 
 

135390    Install, Stepwell (not for order/see parts below) 
970336    Assembly, Step Closeout 
  

1. 204108    Cover, Step Closeout 
2. 455634    Bracket, 100 Degree 
3. 970336&000112FF  Pre laminate, 21.50 X 4.75” 
4. 970336&000212FF  Pre laminate, 5.63 X 4.88” 
5. 970336&000312FF  Pre laminate, 5.63 X 5.69” 
6. 970336&000412FF  Pre laminate, 2.69 X 5.88” 
7. 970336&000512FF  Pre laminate, 2.44 X 5.38” 
8. 115960    Nosing, Silver Anodized Led Stair 2M 

365411-01   Edgebanding, 1mm, Steel Mesh, 5/8” 
 

  



54 
 

FURNITURE, LOUNGE 
 
Bed Base, RS 
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 
  



55 
 

FURNITURE, LOUNGE 
 
Bed Base, RS 
 

135391    Install, Bed Bases (not for order/see parts below) 
970338    Assembly, Bed Base, RS, E1 Package Option 
970338-01   Assembly, Bed Base, RS, LP Model 

 
1. 970338&000112BB  Pre laminate, 23.30 x 74.24” 
2. 970338&000212BB  Pre laminate, 20.75 x 74.24” 
3. 970338&000312BB  Pre laminate, 2.44 x 74.12” 
4. 970338&000412BB  Pre laminate, 13.63 x 72.24” 
5. 970338&000512BB  Pre laminate, 13.63 x 22.3” 
6. 970338&000612BB  Pre laminate, 13.63 x 22.55” 
7. 970338&000712BB  Pre laminate, 20.00 x 29.5” 
8. 970338&000812BB  Pre laminate, 9.00 x 14” 
9. 970338&000912BB  Pre laminate, 9.00 x 22.5” 

10. 970338&001012BB  Pre laminate, 8.50 x 20” 
11. 970338&001112BB  Pre laminate, 9.00 x 7.5” 
12. 970338&001212BB  Pre laminate, 3.75 x 6.75” 
13. 970338&001312BB  Pre laminate, 10.75 x 28.63” 
14. 970338&001412BB  Pre laminate, 11.38 x 19.38” 
15. 970338&001512BB  Pre laminate, 10.75 x 21.13” 
16. 970338&001612BB  Pre laminate, 16.88 x 4.88” 
17. 970338&002812BB  Pre laminate, 13.63 x 22.55” 
18. 970338&002912BB  Pre laminate, 2.63 x 2.63” 
19. 116395-01   Extrusion, Aluminum, Corner radius 
20. 382862-02   Mounting Plate, Pedestal Table 
21. 381665    Gasket, D-Seal, .50” X .36”, Black 

382125    Hinge, Piano, 72” 
203445    T-trim, Flexible, Poly, Black, .56” 
705024    Hook, Cargo Netting 
705098    Cargo Net, Bed Base 
705101    Grab Handle, Fabric, Red 
365499-01   Edgebanding, Colosseum oak, 5/8” 
365499-02   Edgebanding, Colosseum oak, 15/16” 
384044    Corner Bracket, 2 x 2 x 5/8” 
382789    Velwasher, .88OD/.09ID/.13 
943957    Sprayer port, non-potable, 3-5/8” 
 

  



56 
 

FURNITURE, LOUNGE 
 
Bed Base, CS 
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 
  



57 
 

FURNITURE, LOUNGE 
 
Bed Base, CS 
 

970339    Assembly, Bed Base, CS 
 
1. 970339&000112BB  Pre laminate, 23.30 x 74.24” 
2. 970339&000212BB  Pre laminate, 20.75 x 74.24” 
3. 970339&000312BB  Pre laminate, 2.44 x 74.24” 
4. 970339&000412BB  Pre laminate, 13.63 x 5.81” 
5. 970339&000512BB  Pre laminate, 13.25 x 11.56” 
6. 970339&000612BB  Pre laminate, 13.63 x 25.63” 
7. 970339&000712BB  Pre laminate, 13.56 x 26.87” 
8. 970339&000812BB  Pre laminate, 13.63 x 2” 
9. 970339&000912BB  Pre laminate, 2.25 x 13.63” 

10. 970339&001012BB  Pre laminate, 13.63 x 22.3” 
11. 970339&001112BB  Pre laminate, 13.63 x 19.93” 
12. 970339&001212BB  Pre laminate, 18.84 x 7.12” 
13. 970339&001312BB  Pre laminate, 12.19 x 20.31” 
14. 970339&001412BB  Pre laminate, 13.13 x 20.31” 
15. 970339&001512BB  Pre laminate, 13.13 x 18.88” 
16. 970339&001612BB  Pre laminate, 2.25 x 13.48” 
17. 970339&001712BB  Pre laminate, 3.75 x 6.75” 
18. 970339&001812BB  Pre laminate, 5.00 x 24.5” 
19. 970339&001912BB  Pre laminate, 3.00 x 24.5” 
20. 970339&002012BB  Pre laminate, 3.00 x 6” 
21. 970339&002112BB  Pre laminate, 10.55 x 19.13” 
22. 970339&002212BB  Pre laminate, 9.93 x 28.87” 
23. 970339&002312BB  Pre laminate, 5.63 x 24.75” 
24. 970339&002412BB  Pre laminate, 10.50 x 6” 
25. 970339&002512BB  Pre laminate, 19.00 x 6” 
26. 970339&002612BB  Pre laminate, 10.50 x 18” 
27. 970339&002712BB  Pre laminate, 13.13 x 11.69” 
28. 970339&002812BB  Pre laminate, 7.88 x 5.88” 
29. 970339&002912BB  Pre laminate, 6.38 x 13.88” 
30. 970341    Assemble, Drawer, Bed Base 
31. 382862-02   Mounting Plate, Pedestal Table 
32. 116395-01   Extrusion, Aluminum, Corner radius 
33. 381665    Gasket, D-Seal, .50” X .36”, Black 

382836    Whisper Latch, Nickel 
382125    Hinge, Piano, 72” 
203445    T-trim, Flexible, Poly, Black, .56” 
365499-01   Edgebanding, Colosseum oak, 5/8” 
365499-02   Edgebanding, Colosseum oak, 15/16” 
514378    Fan, Noctua, 140mm  
116551    Vent Cover, Bed Base 
705101    Grab Handle, Fabric, Red 
384044    Corner Bracket, 2 x 2 x 5/8” 
382820-04   Drawer Slide, 18”, Soft-Close 
382820-06   Clips, HD Adj-Undermount, Slides 
386622    Insert, Wood Tapping, 9/32”, Zinc 
350294    Screw, PH, Truss, 10-32 x 1 Black 
382789    Velwasher, .88OD x .09ID x .13 

  



58 
 

FURNITURE, LOUNGE 
 
Bed Support, Cross Bars 
 
100850  Square Tube, 1” 
203731  Plug, Push-in, 1” 
116441  Crossbar Bracket 
320256  Screw, #6 x 1/2, Phillips Self Drilling 
 
 
 
Pedestal Table Holder 
 

 
 

112708-02  Pedestal Table Holder Install 
 
1. 382095   Knob, Knurled 1/4-20 X .50" 

350189   Tee Nut, 6 Prong ¼ - 20  
2. 454721   Bracket Ped Table Storage 
3. 969922   Table Assembly 
4. 970357   Holder, Pedestal Table 

381136   Rubber Bumper 
381609-05  Screw, Hafele, European, #9 1 ½ 
320116-06  Black Phillips Head Screw, #8; 1”  

 
 
  



59 
 

FURNITURE, LOUNGE 
 

Pedestal Table 

 
 

969922   Assembly, Pedestal Table 
 

1. 382862-01  MOD Table Leg System, Silver 
2. 602826   Pedestal Table, Snowfall 

382862-02  Mounting Plate, Pedestal Table 
345326-03  Screw, Tapping, SS, Phillips, #10 x .63”  
320209   Wood screw, Flat, Phillips, SS, #14 x 1-1/2” 
 
 
 

  



60 
 

FURNITURE, LOUNGE  
 
Removable Cargo Shelves, w/Storage Nets 
 

 
 

970361   Rear Roof Locker Assembly 
 

1. 456016   Assembly, Rear Removable Locker Frame 
2. 970324   Panel assembly, Rear Removeable Shelf 
3. 705086   Netting, Rear Storage Shelf 
4. 386438   Stud, Threaded 
5. 386445   Knob, Threaded 
6. 386478   Tie-Down, D-Ring, Quick Adjust, Black 

320211   Screw, #8 x .75, SS, Black Oxide 
320236   Screw, #8 x .5, SS, Truss head 
381519   Fasnap stud, SS, Self-tapping 
704841   Hook, Cargo net 
704854   Carpet, w/liner, PSA Backed, Black 
 

  



61 
 

HARDWARE 
 
Seat Belts, Sofa 
 

382190-01  Seat Belts, Lap, Mercedes Style 
386637  Anchor, Seatbelt 
456014  Weldment, Seat Belt Frame 
455773  Bracket, Outlet 
345477-03  Bolt, 1/2-13 x 3, HHC-PRT, THD-GR5 
300147  Washer, Flat ID 0.53" OD 1.10" 
350132  Nu, Flanged, Mac-Lock, 1/2-13-Gr5 
345678  Screwcap, Hex Head-Grade 5 Se 
345693  Nut, 1/2"-13, Zinc Plated 
300072-08  Lock Washer 
383037  Washer, Clipped, 1/2" 
 
Bath Accessories 
 

602175  Toilet paper holder 
382686  Soap Dispenser, Chrome, 3 Chamber 
382098  Towel bar handle, 14.25”, Gloss Chrome 
382063  Retractable clothesline 
602251  Faucet, Pull-out, Chrome 
602480  Shower head mount, Adjustable 
 
Shower Curtain 
 
998202  Shower curtain assembly 
100097  Curtain track 
 
Clothesline 
 

382063  Retractable clothesline 
 
Hinges 

 
382227  Hinge, Overhead spring, Nickel 
382125  Piano hinge, Clear 
 
 
  



62 
 

HARDWARE 
 
Drawer Slides 
 
381400  Drawer Slide, 14" Pair 
382820-04  Drawer Slide, 18”, Soft-Close 
382820-06  Clips, Undermount, Draw slides 
 
Vanity Visor Mirror 
 

203963  Mirror, Vanity visor 
360381  Adhesive, Bostik elastic bonding 
386289  Dome bumpers, Clear 
203977  Housing, Seat Belt 
 
 
Netting, Storage 
 
705086  Netting, Rear Storage Shelf 
704841  Hook, Cargo net 
705098  Cargo Net, Bed Base 
705101  Grab Handle, Fabric, Red 
 
Cargo Track 
 
135374  Install, L-Track (not for order/see parts below) 
135388  Install, Floor (not for order/see parts below) 
 
116541  Extrusion, Versa Tie Track, 52” 
116353  Cargo track, Recessed, 24.5” 
116321  End piece, Cargo track 
320260  Screw, Floor, #12 x 35mm 
  



63 
 

HARDWARE 
 
Interior Handles, Latches, and Fasteners  
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 
 
  



64 
 

HARDWARE 
 
Interior Handles, Latches, and Fasteners  
 
1. 382055   Privacy latch, Lavatory door 
2. 382061   Striker, Privacy latch, Lavatory door 
3. 386445   Knob, Roof locker, Threaded 
4. 386438   Stud, Threaded 
5. 382062   Fastener, Finned, .25” 
6. 382386   Handle, Outer screen door 
7. 381228-02  Catch, Grabber door, 5 Lbs 
8. 382511   Knob, Black Pull, W/Sets 
9. 381610-04  Cover Cap, Black 

10. 382057   Knockdown, 8mm, #16289b 
11. 382057-02  Cap, Knockdown, Gray, #16278 
12. 382836   Whisper Latch, Nickel 
13. 382836-03  Whisper Latch Shim, Nickel 
14. 386436   Screw Cover, 1/4-20, Plastic Snap 
  



65 
 

HARDWARE 
 

Rivets 
 
325132  Rivet, Bulb Tite, 2.5”, Steel 
330127-05  Rivet, AD45ABS, 1/8” 
330167  Rivet, Trifold, 1/8” 

 
 

Screws 
 
381609-02  Screw, Hafele European #9 1" 
381609-05  Screw, Hafele European #9 1 1/2 
320029  Screw, #8x3/4, Pan Head Phil Dr 
320029-02  Screw, #8 X 1, Self-Tap, SS 
320116-02  Screw, Black Phil Head #8; 1/2" 
320116-04  Screw, Sheet Metal #8 Black 
320139  Screw, #8x.75"W/#10 Washer 
320209  Screw, Wood Flt Head Phil #14x1 1 
320211  Screw, #8 X 0.75”, SS, Black 
320260  Screw, Floor, #12 x 35mm 
320236  Screw, #8-1/2" Truss Head, Phillips, SS 
320256  Screw, #6x1/2 Philips, Self-Drilling 
345084  Screw, 1/4-14x1, Cutting 
345235-05  Screw, 1/4-20 X 1.5" Flat head, SS 
345276-04  Screw, Hex Head. Cap 1/4-20 X 1 I 
345308-06  Screw, #8 Phillips Head 2" Lt. Maple 
345326-03  Screw, Tapping #10 X .63" SS, Phillips 
345480  Screw, #8 X .75" Torque Head 
345525  Screw, #6 X 1/2" Black Ox Ss 
345746  Screw, Wood, #10x3/4”, Phillips, SS  



66 
 

SAFETY EQUIPMENT 
 
Detectors and Fire Extinguisher 
 
512260  Detector-Smoke/Carbon Monoxide  
513796  Detector-LP-CO2 
690381-02  Fire extinguisher 
456039  Bracket, Fire Extinguisher 
 
 



67 
 

LABELS AND TAGS 
 
Labels and Tags, LP Model 
 
135420  Install, Labels (not for order/see parts below) 
 
385465  Label, Exit Label (English) 
386119  Label, "Do Not Store Combustibl 
386120  Label, Smoke Alarm Warning 
386121  Label, "If You Smell Gas" 
386123  Label, "Potable Water Only" 
386222  Sticker, CS Rear Dr Handle Red 
386226  Label, Rv Master Weight Label 
386249  Label, No Storage Compt Ad-13 
386252  Label, Hepvo Waterless Trap 
386303  Label, Surface Cleaning #Ar0116 
386366  Decal, Warning Auto Gen Start 
386477  Label, Solar Prewire 
386552  Label, Vented Battery Cmprt 
386556-17  Label, Qr Code 19x 
386563  Label, This Is Not A Grab Handl 
386291  Label, Warning Battery Ground 
386440  Label, 50 Lbs Max Weight-Rear R 
  



68 
 

LABELS AND TAGS 
 
Labels and Tags, E1 Package Option 
 
135414  Labels, E1 Package Option (not for order/see parts below) 
 
 
385465  Label, Exit Label (English) 
386119  Label, "Do Not Store Combustibl 
386120  Label, Smoke Alarm Warning 
386123  Label, "Potable Water Only" 
386222  Sticker, CS Rear Dr Handle Red 
386226  Label, Rv Master Weight Label 
386249  Label, No Storage Compt Ad-13 
386252  Label, Hepvo Waterless Trap 
386291  Label, Warning Battery Ground 
386303  Label, Surface Cleaning #Ar0116 
386366  Decal, Warning Auto Gen Start 
386477  Label, Solar Prewire 
386556-17  Label, Qr Code 19x 
386563  Label, This Is Not A Grab Handl 
386580  Label, Volta Control Box - Dis 
386440  Label, 50 Lbs Max Weight-Rear R 
  



69 
 

PLUMBING, LPG SYSTEM 
 
LPG Tank, Mounting Brackets, and Heat Shield 
 

 
 

943912   LP Tank Mounting Bracket Assembly 
 
1. 602965   LPG tank, 10 gallon 
2. 455613   Plate, Inside, Mounting 

455981   Shield, LP Tank 
345405-02  Bolt, Carriage, 1/2-13 x 2.5” 
300112-50  Washer, Flat, .5” Type B 
350147-50  Nut, Nylon Lock, 1/2-13 
 

  



70 
 

PLUMBING, LPG SYSTEM 
 
LPG System  
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 
 
  



71 
 

PLUMBING, LPG SYSTEM 
 
LPG System  
 

135418   Install, LP System (not for order/see parts below) 
944073   Layout, LP System (not for order/see parts below) 

 
1. 500038   Lug, Ground 
2. 602491   Assembly, LP Manifold 
3. 602770   Hose, 1/4"X48" #III4C48FS4FS4 
4. 602771   Hose, .5"X 48"TYPE III 
5. 602772   Hose, Type III, LP, 3/8” x 48” 
6. 602977   Cover, Regulator, Black 
7. 943833   Regulator, LP, Kit 
8. 386373    Plate Legend, Toggle Switch O 
9. 386383   Label, LPG System 

10. 456017   Bracket, LP Remote Fill 
11. 512434   Switch, Heavy Duty, 25amp #558 
12. 455738   Assembly, LP Remote Fill 
13. 602109-03  Dust Plug, LP 

320210   Screw-Self Tapping HX HD 1/4-1 
340085-06  Clamp, loop, Steel, w/rubber, 3/4” 
350158-01  Washer, Lock tooth, 1/4” 
300111-25  Washer, Flat, 1/4 Inch 
345276-03  Bolt, Hex, 1/4-20 X 3/4IN 
350147-25  Nut, Nylon Lock,1/4-20 

 
 
 

  



72 
 

PLUMBING, FRESH WATER SYSTEM 
 
Faucet and Sink, Galley 
 
602898  Faucet, Dehco, Stainless, 231012 
602488  Sink, Airxcel 
 
Faucet, Wet Bath 
 
602251  Faucet, Pull-out 
 
Sprayer Port 
 
943957  Sprayer port, RS Bed Base, non-potable, 3-5/8” 
 
Exterior Shower 
 
602288-02  Hose w/sprayer, 15’ 
602288-9775 Exterior Shower Box, Iridium Silver 
 
  
Fresh Water Tank 
 
135387  Install, Fresh Water Tank (not for order/see parts below) 
 
602738  Tank, Fresh Water, 20 Gallon 
944072  Mounting Bracket, Tank 
204390  Rodent Resistant Sleeving 
602918  Flex line, blue, ½” 
601240-01  Tubing 1/2 I.D. X 3/32 Wall Thick 
601239-01  Water fill hose 
511812  Heating pad 
600103  Sprint, SS, X 
600155  Cleanout Plug 
601723  Filter Screen 
 
 
  



73 
 

PLUMBING, FRESH WATER SYSTEM 
 
Fresh Water Lines  
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 
 
  



74 
 

PLUMBING, FRESH WATER SYSTEM 
 
Fresh Water Lines  
 

944070   Fresh Water Layout 
 
  
1. 455413   Bracket, Fresh Water Heat Reg 
2. 455960   Bracket, Winterize 
3. 602177-01  Pump, Water, Flojet, #03526500H 
4. 602177-02  Strainer, Mini Assembly #01740300B 
5. 602177-04  Quick Connect, Pump, .5" #20381000 
6. 602731   Valve, Tempering, .5" PEX Barb 
7. 602940   Black Tank Flush, 2 PC, Black Inlet 
8. 602942-01  Winterizing Valve, Sm Handle 
9. 690704-19  Regulator, Water Pressure 

10. 943957   Sprayer port, non-potable, 3-5/8” 
602918   Water Line, 1/2"-Flexible, Blue 
602919   Water Line, 1/2"-Flexible, Red 
382101   Grommet-Rubber .63ID .88OD#930 
602217   Washer-Rubber .25"ID X .75"OD 
602256-02  Adapter, Male, Poly, .5” Barb X .5” MPT  
602256-03  Adapter, Poly, .5” barb x .5 FPT Swivel 
602256-05  Elbow, Poly.5 x FPT Swivel Wing Nut 
602256-10  Elbow, Poly, .5” Barb 
602256-11  Tee, Poly, .5” Barb 
602256-12  Adapter, Pex, Poly, Alloy, Female 
602256-22  Valve, Straight, .5” Barb x .5” Barb #1406 
602308   Valve, Check, .5"MPT X .5"MPT BR 
602711   Valve, 3-Way Bypass, .5"PEX #327 
602926   Pinch Clamp, Oetiker, 1/2” 
601723   Filter Screen, Water 

  



75 
 

PLUMBING, FRESH WATER SYSTEM 
 
Fresh Water Fittings 

 
 
1. 602308   Check valve, .5” MPT x .5” MPT 
2. 601698-01  E-Pex tube, .5” 
3. 601698-15  Crimp ring, .5” E-Pex, .5”, Black 
4. 601698-21  E-Pex tube, .5”, Red 
5. 602177-02  Strainer, Mini 
6. 602177-03  Pump port, Quick connect, .75” barb 
7. 602177-04  Pump port, Quick connect, .5” barb 
8. 602256-02  Coupler, .5” barb x .5” MPT 
9. 602256-03  Coupler, .5” barb x .5” FPT  

10. 602256-05  Elbow, .5” barb x .5” FPT 
11. 602256-10  Elbow, .5” barb x .5” barb 
12. 602256-11  Tee, .5” x .5” x .5” 
13. 602256-22  Shut-off, .5” barb x .5” barb, Plastic 
14. 602256-12  Adapter-Pex Poly Alloy Female 1/2FPT X 1/2 FPT 
15. 602256-01  Nipple-Poly .5"MPT X .5"MPT 
16. 602711   Valve-3 Way Bypass .5"PEX #32788 
17. 601774   Elbow Support-90D 1/2" 

602186   Flex hose, 20” w/swivel connection 
602217   Rubber washer, Exterior shower 

  



76 
 

PLUMBING, DRAIN SYSTEM 
 
Black and Gray Tanks 
 
602726  Gray Holding Tank 15 Gallon 
602739  Black, Tank 10 Gallon 
455379-1  Bracket-Gray Tank 
455379-2  Bracket-Gray Tank 
455379-3  Bracket-Gray Tank 
455379-4  Bracket-Gray Tank 
511812  Heating pad, Holding Tank 
513423  Heating pad, Holding Tank, Gray 
513374  Waste valve, Electric, 1.5” 
514051-01  Tank Sensor, 12” 
 
 
Black Tank Flush 
 
602940  Blank Tank Flush, No Fuss Flush System 
601441-101 Black cap w/strap 
 
  



77 
 

PLUMBING, DRAIN SYSTEM 
 
Macerator Pump System 
 

 
 
112707   Macerator Pump Closeout (not for order/see parts below) 

 
1. 204036   Closeout, Macerator compartment 
2. 512934-02  Roller guide 
3. 602940   Blank Tank Flush, No Fuss Flush System 
4. 320029   Screw, #8 x ¾” SS 
5. 454724-01  Side closeout, Macerator compartment 
6. 454724-02  Side closeout, Macerator compartment 

512909-01  Light, Pen LED 
512909-02  Bezel for 512909-01 
602176   Macerator pump 
455378-2  Macerator pump bracket 
455378-3  Macerator pump bracket 
602205-10  Valve, Drip proof w/2 Adaptor for Hose Reel 
513314   Black/Gray Tank Wastewater Hose Reel 
455463   Hose Reel Bracket 
204055   Closeout, Macerater Reel Cover 
204056   Closeout, Macerator Reel Modified W/Hole 
204057   Macerator Reel Cover, Cap 
455480   Bracket, Macerator Reel, Floor 

  



78 
 

PLUMBING, DRAIN SYSTEM 
 

Drain System, From Tanks to Pump 
 

 
 
 

112636   Grey/Black Tank Drain Assembly 
 

1. 601160-02  Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2" 
2. 602201   Coupling-Flexible 1.5" 
3. 601160-04  Pipe, ABS DVW, 3" 
4. 513374   Dump Valve-1.5" Electric 
5. 602419   Elbow, 90, 1-1/2 In 
6. 602734   Reducer-3"X1.5"Socket Female 
7. 512411   Waste Valve Electric Barker 
8. 600187   3"Wye, Comb & 1/8 Bend 
9. 600289   Calder Coupling 3 in 

10. 602205-04  Adapter-3" Connector Hose Macerator 
11. 602205-05  Hose-3"X3' W/Clamps Macerator 
12. 601267-04  Nipple 3" Diameter Threaded One1 End 

602205-10  Valve, drip proof, w/2 Adaptor for Reel Hose 
  



79 
 

  PLUMBING, DRAIN SYSTEM 
 
Drain System, Shower Drain 
 

 
 

112920   Shower Sink Drain Vent Install 
 

1. 601160-02  Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2" 
2. 600594-02  Shower drain w/black stop 
3. 602287-01  Adapter-Swivel 1.5"X1.5" FPT 
4. 602214   Adapter-1.5"MPT X 1.5" SLIP PVC 
5. 690753-01  Trap-Utopia Uniguard Low Profile 
6. 602212   Adapter-1.5"FPT X 1.5" SLIP PVC  
7. 600030   Elbow- ABS 45 Degrees Lg Turn 
8. 600094   WYE #2301      
9. 602201   Coupling-Flexible 1.5" 

10. 600033   Elbow, Vent, 1.50 90 DEG. 
11. 602523   Adapter-Trap 1.5" HUB 
12. 602524-29  Hose-Flexhaust Flex 29" 
  



80 
 

PLUMBING, DRAIN SYSTEM 
 
Drain System, Shower Side Drain 
 

 
 

112921   Shower Side Drain Install 
 

1. 690753-01  Trap-Utopia Uniguard Low Profile 
2. 690753-02  Elbow-Utopia Unigurad 
3. 602212   Adapter-1.5"FPT X 1.5"SLIP PVC 
4. 602419   Elbow-90deg Short 1-1/2 Socket Female X Male 
5. 602430   Coupler-1.5" Barbed 
6. 601160-02  ABS Pipe, 1.5IN. 
  



81 
 

 PLUMBING, DRAIN SYSTEM 
 
Drain System, Galley 
 

 
 

944071   Galley Drain System 
 

1. 600594-02  Shower drain w/black stop 
2. 601160-02  Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2" 
3. 602212   Adapter, 1.5” FPT X 1.” SLIP PVC  
4. 602214   Adapter, 1.5” MPT X 1.5” SLIP PVC 
5. 602798-01  Flexible DVW Assembly, 31” 
6. 690753-02  Elbow, Utopia Uniguard 
7. 602287-01  Adapter, Swivel 1.5"X1.5” FPT 
8. 602287-02  Rubber Washer, Black ½” 
  



82 
 

PLUMBING, DRAIN SYSTEM 
 

Toilet 
 

 
 

 
690707   Toilet, Dometic 301, Short height, White 
690707-100  Seat Cover Kit, White 
690707-101  Kit, Flange & Mounting Hardware, White 300 

  



83 
 

SEALERS AND GASKETS 
 
Sealers 
 
360258  Sealant, Acrylic latex caulk, White 
365330-01  Sealant, RTV Silicone, White 
365330-02  Sealant, RTV silicone, Grey 
365330-03  Sealant, RTV silicone, Aluminum Grey 
365330-04  Sealant, RTV Silicone, Black 
360255-04  Sealer, Anti-wick 
28430W-01  Sealant, Acryl-R seam sealant, Aluminum 
 
Gaskets 
 
365185-20  Gasket tape, Black tank, 2” 
382801-01  Gasket, Hatch, 7.75 x 12.75” 
382801-02  Gasket, Hatch, 7.64 x 6.54” 
382809-01  Gasket, Shower outlet 
382809-04  Gasket, City Water Fill 
381665  Gasket, D-Seal .50W X 36H  BLAC 
365433-01  Gasket, D Seal .5" X .5-05" ADH 
 
Gasket Kit 
 
382467  Gasket kit 
382467-01  Gasket, Exhaust fan  
382467-02  Gasket, Tank vent 
382467-03  Gasket, Radio antenna 
382467-04  Gasket, Double solar 
382467-05  Gasket, Dual cable entry 
382467-06  Gasket, Bath fan 
382467-07  Gasket, TV antenna 
382467-08   Gasket, Single solar 
 
Undercoating 
 
360389  Undercoating, 3M, Rubberized, 16 Oz. Aerosol can 
 
  



84 
 

BEDDING, PILLOWS 
 
Blankets 
 
704922  Cockpit blanket 
 
Cockpit Bed 
 
704598-01 Cab bed kit, No blanket 
704598-100 Bag only 
704598-101 Leg support only 
704922 Blanket, Cockpit bed 
 
 
  



85 
 

UPHOLSTERY 
 
Cabin, Seats 
 
704837RR-D  Recover, Driver Seat, Thorax red 
704837RR-P  Recover, Passenger seat, Thorax red 
704828CR   Pedestal Cover, Driver, Crow 
704616CR   Pedestal Cover, Passenger, Crow 
 
*NOTE: Cabin seats come with the chassis. Airstream sends the chairs out to be 
recovered to match the motorhome color scheme. 
 
 
 
Sofa Cushions 

 
705087RR*   Cushion kit, Red rock 
 
*NOTE: This part number is for an entire set of cushions. Individual cushions are 
available. Please contact Airstream Parts directly. 
 
 
 
  



86 
 

DÉCOR BOARDS 
 
Décor Board, Red Rock 

 

 
  



87 
 

VENTS AND FANS 
 
Exhaust Fan, Bath 
 

 
 

690266-04  Power ventilator, 12V, white 
 
1. 682182-01  Dome assembly, Roof, Clear  
2. 682181-01  Blade, Fan 
3. 682179   Motor, Fan 
4. 682180   Handle 
5. 690754-01  Shower vent ring, 4.25” 
6. 690266-05  Garnish, Ceiling vent, 4” 
7. 682183-03  Screen for ventilator 
8. 682185   Switch, w/nut, ventilator fan, Red 

690266-07  Trim ring, Bath exhaust, White 
690266-08  Trim ring, Bath exhaust, Silver 
203639  Ceiling spacer, Bath vent 
690754  Shower Vent Ring Extension 

  



88 
 

VENTS AND FANS 
 
Vent Fan, Ceiling 

 
514379  Fan, Roof Vent 
514379-01  Modification-Fan Roof Vent 
514379-100 Control Board For 514379 
690380-08  20' Cable Sensor (Dual Air) Duo-Therm No. 3106486.008 
690699-02  Temperature Sensor 

 
 
Black Tank Vent 

 
690700-02  Tank vent cap, Black 
204060  Spacer, Black tank roof vent 
204032  Spacer, Roof vent 
 
 
Electrical Cooling Fan 
 
514378  Fan, Noctua, 140mm  
 
 
 
  



89 
 

PANELING, EDGEBANDING, LAUAN 
 
Paneling 
 
802078-01   Laminate only, Colosseum Oak 
802153-01   Laminate only, Steel mesh  
802546   Pre laminate, Colosseum oak, 18mm x 4 x 8’ 
802547   Pre laminate, Steel mesh, 12mm x 4’ x 8’ 
802548   Pre laminate, Steel mesh, 18mm x 4’ x 8’ 
802233   Azdel Composite, 2.7mm x 4 x 8’ 
 
Edgebanding 
 
365499-01   Edgebanding, Colosseum oak, 5/8” 
365499-02   Edgebanding, Colosseum oak, 15/16” 
365411-01   Edgebanding, Steel mesh, 5/8” 
365411-02   Edgebanding, Steel mesh, 15/16” 
 
Lauan 
 
800507-01   Lauan, 1/8” x 4’ x 8’ 
800507-02   Lauan, 1/4” x 4’ x 8’ 
800507-03   Lauan, 3/8” x 4’ x 8’  
800507-04   Lauan, 1/2” x 4 x 8’ 
 
Plywood 
 
800506-04   Plywood, .5” x 4’ x 8’ 
801351   Plywood, Lite, .75” x 4’ x 8’ 
801352   Plywood, Lite, .75” x 4’ x 8’ 
  



90 
 

TRIMS AND TOUCH-UP 
 
Trim 
 
 

 
 

 

1. 203445   T-molding, Black, .56”  
2. 201666-01  J-molding, 3/16”, White 
3. 116395-01  Extrusion, Aluminum, Corner radius 
4. 203225-02  Trim Lok, Black, .75”, #1375-1/8 
5. 800573-1005  Molding, Door Edge, Colosseum Oak 
6. 801818-1006  Plug, Wood .375" Steel mesh 
 
 
Fill Sticks, Stain Markers, and Seamfil 
 
360406-13   Fil Stick, Colosseum oak 
360406-14   Fil Stick, Steel mesh 
365504-08   Stain Marker, Colosseum Oak 
365504-11   Stain Marker, Steel Mesh  
360301-29   Seamfil, Colosseum Oak 
360301-31   Seamfil, Steel Mesh 
360301-02   Seamfil, White 
360301-04   Seamfil, Black 
360301-18   Seamfil, Grey 


	APPLIANCES
	Air Conditioner
	Generator
	Microwave and Cooktop
	Refrigerator
	Furnace/Water Heater, LP
	Furnace/Water Heater, E1 Package Option

	EXTERIOR SHELL
	Exterior Components, LP Model
	Exterior Components, E1 Package Option
	Body Moldings
	Brushguard and Off Road Lights
	Valance Panels, RS/CS, and LP Access Door
	Molding, Rear Bumper
	Medallions

	INTERIOR SHELL
	Sidewall Panels
	Rear Door Panels, Headknocker, and Pillars
	Ceiling Panels
	Headknocker, Sliding Door Entry

	CHASSIS
	Running Boards
	Wheels
	Exhaust System
	Hitch
	Battery Cradle, E1 Package Option

	EXTERIOR DOORS
	Door Panels, Sliding Door
	Exterior Compartment Doors
	Screen Door, Rear
	Screen Door, Sliding Door

	WINDOWS
	Windows and Blackouts
	Cab Window Inserts

	AWNINGS
	Awning

	WINDOW COVERINGS
	Window Coverings

	ELECTRICAL, 110 VOLT
	Power Center
	Energy Management System
	Shoreline Hookup
	Inverter
	Receptacles and USB Ports
	Breakers, 110V

	ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT
	Battery and Battery Box, LP Model
	Battery, E1 Package Option
	Chassis & House Charging
	Cooling Fan, Electrical
	Alternator, Secondary, LP Model
	Alternator, Secondary, E1 Package Option
	Volta Components, E1 Package Option
	Firefly System
	Solar System
	Breakers and Fuses, 12V
	Cable Kits
	Monitor Panel
	Switches
	Buzzer
	Switch Panel, Exterior Utility Compartment
	Interior Lights
	LED Tape Lights
	Rear Door Light
	Exterior Lights

	ENTERTAINMENT
	Audio
	Video
	Connected Kit Aftermarket, For Prewired Units

	FLOOR COVERINGS
	Floor Covering

	FURNITURE, INTERIOR DOORS AND MIRRORS
	Interior Doors
	Roof Locker Doors
	Mirrors

	FURNITURE, LAVATORY
	Wetbath Module
	Shower Module
	Door, Bath
	Roadside Vent/Fuse Closeout

	FURNITURE, GALLEY
	Galley, Install
	Galley, Refrigerator Cabinet
	Galley, Closeout, C Pillar
	Galley, Sink Cabinet
	Galley, Sink Cubby
	Roof Locker, Galley, Curbside
	Roof Locker, Microwave
	Stepwell and Screen Door Close-out

	FURNITURE, LOUNGE
	Bed Base, RS
	Bed Base, CS
	Bed Support, Cross Bars
	Pedestal Table Holder
	Pedestal Table
	Removable Cargo Shelves, w/Storage Nets

	HARDWARE
	Seat Belts, Sofa
	Bath Accessories
	Shower Curtain
	Clothesline
	Hinges
	Drawer Slides
	Vanity Visor Mirror
	Netting, Storage
	Cargo Track
	Interior Handles, Latches, and Fasteners
	Rivets
	Screws

	SAFETY EQUIPMENT
	Detectors and Fire Extinguisher

	LABELS AND TAGS
	Labels and Tags, LP Model
	Labels and Tags, E1 Package Option

	PLUMBING, LPG SYSTEM
	LPG Tank, Mounting Brackets, and Heat Shield
	LPG System

	PLUMBING, FRESH WATER SYSTEM
	Faucet and Sink, Galley
	Faucet, Wet Bath
	Sprayer Port
	Exterior Shower
	Fresh Water Tank
	Fresh Water Lines
	Fresh Water Fittings

	PLUMBING, DRAIN SYSTEM
	Black and Gray Tanks
	Black Tank Flush
	Macerator Pump System
	Drain System, From Tanks to Pump
	Drain System, Shower Drain
	Drain System, Shower Side Drain
	Drain System, Galley
	Toilet

	SEALERS AND GASKETS
	Sealers
	Gaskets
	Gasket Kit
	Undercoating

	BEDDING, PILLOWS
	Blankets
	Cockpit Bed

	UPHOLSTERY
	Cabin, Seats
	Sofa Cushions

	DÉCOR BOARDS
	Décor Board, Red Rock

	VENTS AND FANS
	Exhaust Fan, Bath
	Vent Fan, Ceiling
	Black Tank Vent
	Electrical Cooling Fan

	PANELING, EDGEBANDING, LAUAN
	Paneling
	Edgebanding
	Lauan
	Plywood

	TRIMS AND TOUCH-UP
	Trim
	Fill Sticks, Stain Markers, and Seamfil


